Keyboard Tray Installation

To install the keyboard tray, you will need the following items:

Keyboard Tray

Platform x1 Cap x3

Wrist rest

Wrist rest x1

Keyboard Mechanism

o (Optional)

W5x16
g Screw for plastic stopper x3

M5x17
\ ¥ Screw for Keyboard Tray x4

M5
Mechanism x1 Plastic stopper x1 @ Acorn nuts for Keyboard Tray x4

Screwdriver (not included)

=

Phillips Screwdriver x1

First, slide the keyboard tray mechanism

onto the tracks on the underside of the
EasyLift Desk.

After the keyboard mechanism is on the
tracks evenly, place the plastic stopper in
front of the keyboard tracks and line it up
with the indicated screw holes. Use screws
W5x16 and insert into the 1st and 3rd
holes first and screw in completely,
followed by the 2nd screw hole.

Remove the 3 caps on the end of the

keyboard tray and place in a safe location.
Attach the wrist rest until you feel all 3
placements have been magnetically
secured.

Second, line up the screw holes on the
keyboard tray platform with the holes on
the keyboard mechanism. Line up and insert
the 4 M5x17 screws into the indicated holes
on top of the keyboard tray platform and line
up and place the 4 M5 acorn nuts to the
underside of the mechanism. Once in this
position, screw in and tighten the M5x17

screws into the M5 acorn nuts.

The keyboard tray and wrist rest are
securely in place and ready for use.

*Note: Some ergonomists advise against the use

of wrist rests as it encourages wrist planting.



